

16.01.2023

Present: Sh. Praveen Singh, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Ajay Chopra, ld.
counsel for L.Rs of defendant no. 1.
Sh. Shaurya Gupta, ld. proxy counsel for D-2, D-3 & D-4.

Ld. counsel for LR of D-1 prays for 2 weeks to file written statement on behalf of the L.Rs. Two of the L.Rs reside in US whereas one L.R i.e. daughter is stated to be residing in Delhi. It has been over four months since the last date of hearing. It is made clear that if the written statement is not filed within two weeks from today i.e. by 30.01.2023 right of the L.Rs of D-1 to file written statement shall be closed.

Copy of the reply be sent through the E-mail to ld. counsel for the plaintiff. Replication, if any, be filed within 45 days from receiving of the written statement, with an advance copy to ld. counsel for defendant no. 1.

Put up on 01.05.2023 for framing of issues provided the pleadings are complete.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
16. 01.2023