

SITARAM SHARMA Vs. SANTOSH VASHIST

01.09.2025

Present: Sh. Om Prakash, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with witness, sh. Kuldeep Parashar.
Sh. Mukul Taneja, ld proxy counsel for the defendant no. 1.
None for D-2 to D-4.

Since, last many dates, none has been appearing on behalf of defendant no. 2 to 4, therefore, they are proceeded **ex parte**.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1.

PW-1 has been examined, partly cross examined and his further cross examination is deferred on the request of Ld counsel for the defendant as he has to attend another matter urgently.

Last opportunity is given to defendant no 1 to conclude the cross examination of PW-1.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 on **03.11.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.09.2025