

CR No. 282/2025

Sumati Prasad Mishrilal Bafna v. Universal Medical Instruments
CNR No. DLWT01-008167-2025

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. Siddhant Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist through VC.
Sh. Shaurya Kapoor, Proxy Counsel for Sh. S. Chatterjee,
Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1 through VC.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent no.1 has filed reply.

Copy supplied.

As per the process report, respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4 are not served.

Notice of the revision petition be issued to the respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4 on filing of PF, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic modes, returnable for NDOH. Notice be also served on the said respondents through their Counsel appearing before the Ld. Trial Court.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/01.12.2025