

Ashok kasana Vs. LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

08.01.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.

Reply has been filed on behalf of LAC, S/E.

Court notice to the petitioner was issued through LAC, S/E but no service report has been filed on behalf of LAC, S/E.

Report regarding service of petitioner through speed post has also not been filed by the official of the court who send the notice through speed post.

Let explanation be called from LAC, S/E for not filing the service report. Report be also called from the official regarding service of petitioner through speed post.

Court notice be again issued to the petitioner for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 18.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02, West Distt, THC
08.01.2026